Attachment 1: Summary of 2023 Community Service Grant Recommendations

W 0o ~N e AW N - 3

G W L R R R R R R NN NN NS 22 A A A

38

APPLICANT

Athletics for Kids Financial Assistance BC Society
Avalon Women's Centre

BC Pets and Friends

BELWEDER North Shore Palish Assaciation

Best Buddies of Canada

Better Environmentally Sound Transportation Association
Big Brothers of Greater Vancouver

Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland

Black Girl Collective Society

Boys and Girls Clubs of South Coast BC

Canadian Mental Health Asscciation North & West Vancouver
Community First Foundation - Backpack Buddies

Crisis Intervention and Suicide Prevention Centre of British Columbia
Family Services of the North Shore

Foundations for Social Change

Harvest Project

Highlands United Church

Hollyburn Family Services Society

Immigrant Link Centre Society

Impact North Shore

Intellectual Disability Society (Formerly - North Shore Connexions Society)
Iranian Laughterclub

Junior Achievement of BC

Lionsview Seniors' Planning Society

Living Systems Counselling

Lookout Housing and Health Society

Lumara Grief & Bereavement Care Saciety

Muscular Dystrophy Canada

North Shore Community Resources Society

North Shore Crisis Services Society

North Shore Disabilities Resource Centre

North Shore Keep Well Society

North Shore Lifeboat Society

North Shore Neighbourhood House

North Shore Safety Council

North Shore Stroke Recovery Centre

North Shore Table Tennis Society

North Shore Women's Centre Society

White-shaded indicate agencies recommended for 2023 funding
Grey-shaded indicate agencies on the second year of the 2-year funding cycle
Yellow-shaded indicate new agencies applying for grants

“ H H

€7 H PO L H

€ P H H N

2022
GRANTED

3,297
18,509
3,462

7,202
4,950

5,092
11,712
3,300
6,650

5 | eH A O ©H ©“

>

22,073 | §

13,200
3,894

15,283 |

5,725
11,323
3,300

2,592
3,403
8,250
8,800
4,950
3,077
21,906
12,086
7,562
2475
4,400
9,222
3,599
8,845
3,379
21,117

2023
REQUESTED

7,500
25,000

5,300
2,500

7,000

10,000
6,000
35,000

30,000
4,500

48,000
100,000

8,500

10,000

8,000

25,000

10,000

6,500

50,000
18,500

4,000

12,000

2023

RECOMMENDED

$
$
)
$
§
3
$
)
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
5
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

4,263
15,000
3,934
709
1,347
1,063
2,836
3,545
2,127
5,786
18,750
4,050
7,556
26,250
6,026
18,432
4,253
17,368
4,962
12,868
5,250
709
2,945
3,868
4,962
10,000
3,190
3,496
26,250
16,650
8,594
3,600
5,000
10,479
4,090
10,051
1,418
23,996




Attachment 1: Summary of 2023 Community Service Grant Recommendations

¥ (ARPLEANT GRi(:JZTZED REQIZJ(I":ZSaTED Recor«zu(::éu DED
39 Pacific Post Partum Support Society $ 1,760 3 2,000
40  Pathways Serious Mental liness Society $ 4,840 3 5,500
41 PLEA Community Services Society of British Columbia $ 1485 | § 2,000 | § 1,800
42 Quest Outreach Society $ 13,066 | $ 15,000 | $ 13,500
43 Sharing Abundance Association $ 3,920 §$ 8,000 $ 7,200
44 ' Special Olympics British Columbia Society - North Shore $ 2424 $ 2,755
45  Spectrum Skateboard Society $ 1,940 $ 2,204
46 Spinal Cord Injury BC $ 1,922 $ 2,184
47  Spread a Smile BC $ 767 $ 871
48  st. Andrew's United Church $ 2,640 $ 3,000
49 st John the Evangelist Anglican Church $ 2541 | § 5,000 $ 2,127
50 |Third Bridge Foundation $ 8,000 | $ 1,418
51 Turning Point Recovery Society $ 15,000 | $ 7,089
52 Vancouver Adaptive Snow Sports $ 2424 $ 2,755
53 Variety - the Children's Charity of British Columbia ' $ 6,000 | $ 5,400
54 Volunteer Cancer Drivers Society $ 1,760 $ 2,000
55 \WAVAW Rape Crisis Centre $ 7,040 $ 8,000

TOTAL $ 313,162 § 492,300 $ 375,465

Note: Totals do not show the 13% increase as agencies who did not reapply in 2023 are not shown in the 2022 GRANTED column.

White-shaded indicate agencies recommended for 2023 funding

Grey-shaded indicate agencies on the second year of the 2-year funding cycle

Yellow-shaded indicate new agencies applying for grants




