Attachment 1: Summary of 2023 Community Service Grant Recommendations

#	APPLICANT		2022 GRANTED		2023 REQUESTED		2023 RECOMMENDED	
1	Athletics for Kids Financial Assistance BC Society	\$	3,297	\$	7,500	\$	4,253	
2	Avalon Women's Centre	\$	18,509	\$	25,000	\$	15,000	
3	BC Pets and Friends	\$	3,462			\$	3,934	
4	BELWEDER North Shore Polish Association	\$	-	\$	5,300	\$	709	
5	Best Buddies of Canada			\$	2,500	\$	1,347	
6	Better Environmentally Sound Transportation Association			\$	7,000	\$	1,063	
7	Big Brothers of Greater Vancouver	\$	7,202	\$	10,000	\$	2,836	
8	Big Sisters of BC Lower Mainland	\$	4,950	\$	6,000	\$	3,545	
9	Black Girl Collective Society			\$	35,000	\$	2,127	
10	Boys and Girls Clubs of South Coast BC	\$	5,092			\$	5,786	
11	Canadian Mental Health Association North & West Vancouver	\$	11,712	\$	30,000	\$	18,750	
12	Community First Foundation - Backpack Buddies	\$	3,300	\$	4,500	\$	4,050	
13	Crisis Intervention and Suicide Prevention Centre of British Columbia	\$	6,650			\$	7,556	
14	Family Services of the North Shore	\$	22,073	\$	48,000	\$	26,250	
15	Foundations for Social Change			\$	100,000	\$	6,026	
16	Harvest Project	\$	13,200	7,50		\$	18,432	
17	Highlands United Church	\$	3,894	\$	8,500	\$	4,253	
18	Hollyburn Family Services Society	\$	15,283			\$	17,368	
19	Immigrant Link Centre Society	\$	5,725	\$	10,000	\$	4,962	
20	Impact North Shore	\$	11,323			\$	12,868	
21	Intellectual Disability Society (Formerly - North Shore Connexions Society)	\$	3,300	\$	8,000	\$	5,250	
22	Iranian Laughterclub			\$	25,000	\$	709	
23	Junior Achievement of BC	\$	2,592			\$	2,945	
24	Lionsview Seniors' Planning Society	\$	3,403			\$	3,868	
25	Living Systems Counselling	\$	8,250	\$	10,000	\$	4,962	
26	Lookout Housing and Health Society	\$	8,800	-		\$	10,000	
27	Lumara Grief & Bereavement Care Society	\$	4,950	\$	6,500	\$	3,190	
28	Muscular Dystrophy Canada	\$	3,077			\$	3,496	
29	North Shore Community Resources Society	\$	21,906	\$	50,000	\$	26,250	
30	North Shore Crisis Services Society	\$	12,086	\$	18,500	\$	16,650	
31	North Shore Disabilities Resource Centre	\$	7,562			\$	8,594	
32	North Shore Keep Well Society	\$	2,475	\$	4,000	\$	3,600	
33	North Shore Lifeboat Society	\$	4,400			\$	5,000	
34	North Shore Neighbourhood House	\$	9,222			\$	10,479	
35	North Shore Safety Council	\$	3,599			\$	4,090	
36	North Shore Stroke Recovery Centre	\$	8,845			\$	10,051	
37	North Shore Table Tennis Society	\$	3,379	\$	12,000	\$	1,418	
38	North Shore Women's Centre Society	\$	21,117		mk.	\$	23,996	

Attachment 1: Summary of 2023 Community Service Grant Recommendations

#	APPLICANT Pacific Post Partum Support Society	2022 GRANTED		2023 REQUESTED	2023 RECOMMENDED	
39		\$	1,760		\$	2,000
40	Pathways Serious Mental Illness Society	\$	4,840		\$	5,500
41	PLEA Community Services Society of British Columbia	\$	1,485	\$ 2,000	\$	1,800
42	Quest Outreach Society	\$	13,066	\$ 15,000	\$	13,500
43	Sharing Abundance Association	\$	3,920	\$ 8,000	\$	7,200
44	Special Olympics British Columbia Society - North Shore	\$	2,424		\$	2,755
45	Spectrum Skateboard Society	\$	1,940		\$	2,204
46	Spinal Cord Injury BC	\$	1,922		\$	2,184
47	Spread a Smile BC	\$	767		\$	871
48	St. Andrew's United Church	\$	2,640		\$	3,000
49	St John the Evangelist Anglican Church	\$	2,541	\$ 5,000	\$	2,127
50	Third Bridge Foundation			\$ 8,000	\$	1,418
51	Turning Point Recovery Society			\$ 15,000	\$	7,089
52	Vancouver Adaptive Snow Sports	\$	2,424		\$	2,755
53	Variety - the Children's Charity of British Columbia			\$ 6,000	\$	5,400
54	Volunteer Cancer Drivers Society	\$	1,760		\$	2,000
55	WAVAW Rape Crisis Centre	\$	7,040		\$	8,000
	TOTAL	\$	313,162	\$ 492,300	\$	375,465

Note: Totals do not show the 13% increase as agencies who did not reapply in 2023 are not shown in the 2022 GRANTED column.